FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-23-2001



101645739

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MAR

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	The manufacture of the Manufacture of the contraction of the contracti
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
a and Trademorks. Diseas record the offenback of	rinal desument/s\ ar a

<b>)</b>	TRADEMARKS ONLY						
		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
•	Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type License					
l	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
1	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year					
`	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name					
1	Reel # Frame #	X Other Satisfaction and release of TM lien					
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year					
	Name						
	Formerly Blue Magic Polish Corporatio	n					
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
	X Other Ronald P. Hutto						
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion					
	Receiving Party  Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Moshontz, Micheal						
	DBA/AKA/TA Blue Magic, Inc.						
	Composed of  Address (Ilne 1)  30799 Pine Tree Road						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) Cleveland	Ohio 44124					
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
_	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
03/22/2001 TDIAZ1 00000097 1393685 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
01 FC:481 40.00 DP							
\		a constitution to minutes as Cours Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 202503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0530** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B <b>Pag</b>	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa			
Name					
Address (iine 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	l Telephone Number (650) 780-1	634		
Name	Robert P. Andris				
Address (line 1)	1001 Marshall Street				
Address (line 2)	Redwood City				
Address (line 3)	CA				
Address (line 4)	94063				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		1393685			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amour		Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	.00		
Method of Deposit A		Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun				
	Authorization to	o charge additional fees: Yes	No No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
ROBERT P			٠٠٠ - ١٥٠		
Name	of Person Signing	<sup>v</sup> Šignature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0531

State of California )
County of Butte )

before me, Christine C. Stamps, the undersigned notary pubic for the on 14 tabrology & state, personally appeared

Donald F.

he she/they executed the same in (his/her/their capacity(he), and that by his/her/their signature(4) on the person() whose name() (is/are\_subscribed to the within instrument; and acknowledged to me that The instrument the person(3), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(3) acted, executed the personally known to me or proxed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

instrument.

NORARY SEAL

CHRISTINE C. STAMPS
COMM. #1160653
COMM. #1160653
DOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA BRUTTE COUNTY
MY Comm. Expire November 6, 2001

Christine C. Stamps

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0532

## STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK LIEN

I, RONALD P. HUTTO, hereby request that the USPTO remove the lien currently on file against the mark BLUE MAGIC, Federal Registration No. 1,393,685. This lien was filed by my previous attorneys in order to protect my interests in the sale of Blue Magic Polish Corporation and the trademark Blue Magic to Micheal Moshontz. As part of the Asset Purchase Agreement for the above-referenced sale, a lien in the amount of \$10,000.00 was filed on my behalf with the USPTO against the trademark Blue Magic. This collateral agreement has been satisfied. I confirm that all monies associated with this lien have been paid to me in full. I authorize the USPTO to remove this lien against the mark Blue Magic.

RONALD P. HUTTO

Former President, Blue Magic Polish Corporation

RC1/280461.1/JS3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0533-

State of California	)	
		) \$9
County of Butte	)	

On White Defore me, Christine C. Stamps, the undersigned notary pubic for the state, personally appeared

Ronald P. Hutto

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(t) (is are subscribed to the within instrument; and acknowledged to me that
he she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(hes), and that by his/her/their signature(t) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(v) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NORARY SEAL

CHRISTINE C. STAMPS
COMM. #1160853
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &
BUTTE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires November 6, 2001

**RECORDED: 03/06/2001** 

Christine C. Stamps

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0534